Active
Chilled Beams
Type DID632
Air discharge two way
T 2.4/12/EN/1
The art of handling air
2
Description __________________________________ 2

Supply air
Construction variant
Casing Water connections Order code
Centred Right MR*
Centred Left ML*
Right Right RR*
Right Left RL
Left Right LR
Left Left LL* * The construction variants MR, ML, RR and LL are available
only from L = LN + 200 mm.
Type DID632...-MR* Type DID632...-ML*
Casing: centred
Water connections: right
L
LN − 62
Type DID632...-RR* Type DID632...-RL
Casing: right
Water connections: right
Casing: centred
Water connections: left
L
LN − 62
52
L
LN − 62
Casing: right
Water connections: left
L
LN − 62
Type DID632...-LR Type DID632...-LL*
Casing: left
Water connections: right
L
LN − 62
Casing: left
Water connections: left
L
LN − 625210
10
7
Casing configurations
Supply-extract-air combination
Type DID632...-LL-AV Type DID632...-RR-AV
Casing: left
Water connections: left
Extract air spigot: front
Construction variant
Casing Water connec-
tions Extract air spigot Order code
Left Left Front LL-AV
Right Right Front RR-AV
Left Left Rear LL-AH
Right Right Rear RR-AH
Casing: right
Water connections: right
Extract air spigot: front
L
LN − 62
110
52
Type DID632...-LL-AH Type DID632...-RR-AH
Casing: left
Water connections: left
Extract air spigot: rear
Casing: right

Nozzles in four sizes to optimise induction. Water-side
connecting tails with 12 mm outer diameter plain end.
Order example
Beam options:
– Water-side connecting tails with G½” external thread,
flat end seal
– Supply-extract-air combination with additional
connecting spigot for extract air
– With adjustable control blades to control the
air discharge direction
Materials
Casing, frame of the induced air grille (GL/GQ) and
perforated induced air grille (LR/LQ) made of galvanised
sheet steel, face frame and nozzle duct made of sheet steel,
induced air grille (GL/GQ) made of aluminium profiles, heat
exchanger made of copper tubes and formed aluminium
fins, control blades to control the air discharge direction
made of white plastic, flame retardant (VO) to UL 94.
Visible surfaces of the face of the beam powder-coated
white (RAL 9010) or other RAL colour. Heat exchanger
optionally black (RAL 9005).
Make: TROX
Type: DID632 -DE -LR -2 -M -LL -AV -A1 / 1800×1200×593 / P1 / RAL 9016 / G3 / LE
Order code
DID632 - DE - LR - 2 - M - LL - AV - A1
ype
Induced air grille
-GL Longitudinal blades
-GQ Transverse blades
-LR Perforated metal (circular holes)
-LQ Perforated metal (square holes)
Heat exchanger
-2 Two pipe system
-4 Four pipe system
ozzle variant
-Z
-M
-G
-U
Arrangement of the casings and
connections
-LL¹
-LR
-ML¹
-MR¹
-RL
-RR¹
Extract air spigot
None, no entry required
-AV Front²
-AH Rear²
1800 × 1200 × 593 / P1
ater connections
Pipe end Ø12 mm, smooth,
no entry required
-A1 External thread G½”,
flat end seal
otal length (diffuser face)
× nominal length
893 – 1500 × 900
1193 – 1800 × 1200
1493 – 2100 × 1500
1793 – 2400 × 1800
2093 – 2700 × 2100
2393 – 3000 × 2400
2693 – 3000 × 2700
2993 – 3000 × 3000
Supply-extract-air combination
1150 – 1500 × 900
1450 – 1800 × 1200
1750 – 2100 × 1500
2050 – 2400 × 1800
2350 – 2700 × 2100
2650 – 3000 × 2400
2950 – 3000 × 2700
ace frame width
593
598
618
623
/ / RAL 9016 / G3 / LE
¹ Available from L = LN + 200 mm
² Supply-extract-air combination only for
arrangements LL and RR,
available from L = LN + 250 mm
³ Colours in RAL CLASSIC collection
Exposed surface³
Powder-coated, white
(RAL 9010, gloss level 50 %),
no entry required
P1 Powder-coated RAL ...
Colour
For P1 only
RAL 9006 white aluminium,